Terms & Conditions - Priority One Marketing Group, LLC d/b/a The Golf Almanac UPDATED 02/04/2025

1. Overview

The Golf Almanac (collectively referred to as "Publications") are owned and operated by **Priority One Marketing Group LLC**. By purchasing advertising space in these Publications, you
("Advertiser") agree to the following Terms & Conditions.

2. Publishing & Distribution

The Golf Almanac assumes full responsibility for the publishing and distribution of its Publications. Our goal is to release each edition in a timely manner. However, **The Golf Almanac reserves the right to modify, replace, or add distribution points as deemed necessary**.

3. Ad Approval & Design

- Advertisers must approve all **ad copy and design** before publication.
- A digital proof of your ad will be emailed to you for approval before printing.
- Advertisers must approve their ad within 7 days of receiving the proof. If no approval is received within this timeframe, The Golf Almanac reserves the right to print the ad as is.
- Delays in approval may affect the print schedule.

4. Print & Delivery Timelines

- The physical magazine will be mailed to the advertiser at the address provided at the time of purchase.
- Print dates vary based on **ad approval** and advertiser submission timelines. **The Golf**Almanac is not responsible for delays caused by late approvals or changes requested by the advertiser.
- Distribution points and schedules may change at The Golf Almanac's discretion.

5. Payment, Cancellations & Refund Policy

- All sales are final. No cancellations or refunds will be accepted after 7 days.
- Payments must be made in full at the time of purchase.

6. Liability & Content Ownership

- The Advertiser is responsible for ensuring that all **content submitted is accurate and does not infringe on any copyrights, trademarks, or intellectual property rights**.
- The Golf Almanac reserves the right to reject or modify any ad content that is deemed

inappropriate, misleading, or does not meet our quality standards.

• The Golf Almanac is not liable for **printing errors**, **distribution delays**, **or any indirect damages arising from the advertisement's placement or performance**.

7. Governing Law & Dispute Resolution

- Any disputes arising from this agreement will be governed by the laws of the State of Florida.
- Any legal claims must be resolved **through arbitration in Palm Beach County, FL**, rather than litigation in court.

8. Acceptance of Terms

By clicking the "**Buy Now**" button or submitting payment, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agreed to these **Terms & Conditions**.

9. SMS Messaging Disclosure

- By providing your mobile number and consenting verbally or via email, you agree to receive SMS messages from **The Golf Almanac** regarding ad approvals, billing, promotional opportunities, distribution updates, and other service-related notifications.
- Message frequency varies but will not exceed **4 messages per month per user**. Message and data rates may apply..
- Message and data rates may apply.
- To opt out, reply **STOP** at any time to stop receiving messages.
- For help, reply **HELP** or contact us at info@thegolfalmanac.com or call 561-637-4700.
- Your mobile opt-in data will **not** be shared with third parties for marketing purposes. See our **Privacy Policy** at the bottom of this website for more details.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about our Terms & Conditions or wish to opt out of our communications, please contact us at:

Priority One Marketing Group, LLC d/b/a The Golf Almanac

7682 N Federal Hwy

Ste. 1

Boca Raton, FL 33487

Email: info@thegolfalmanac.com

Phone: 561-637-4700